PERSONAL INFORMATION  NAME: Yorking Takahashi HOME ADDRESS: #14 W - 6th Que. 2  REGISTRATION NUMBER Of 762 SEX: Male AGE: 38  OCCUPATION: Generally on state where under what name and whether carried on by you apartnership with anyoni; if partnership, give partners name)  MARRIED? GENPLOYER:  MARRIED? MAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Chigaha  ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Read Denore. B  NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Albert Minore  Marriers Shopi; Stephen Sator  ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: The Denore. B  STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)  6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state).	File No.  Ans.  Ans.  administration of the second of the	he J panes to have	CUSTODIAN ECTION  ng property in any protect to give full particulars as r	ed area. Thequested in t
EMPLOYER:  MARRIED?  MARRIED?  NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:  NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:  ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:  ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:  AGE OF CHILDREN:  TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	HOME ADDRESS: REGISTRATION NUMBER	N Shineys 414 16 0/762 SE Yande	Takah 1-644 Od x. Mule AGE nev	is hi ve, 2 38
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Chigahe  ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Plead Dance . B  NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Alfard Minorum  Morrison Shoji ; Stephen Sator  ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 7, 5 . 3;  STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	partnership with anyone; if part	carried on, state where, unde thership, give partner's name.	what name and whether carr	ied on by you
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 7:5:3:  STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).	NAME OF WIFE OR HUS	IUSBAND: 70	who we Donor Steplen	. B ru Patos
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)				ß
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)				
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	2. BUILDINGS AND OT	HER IMPROVEMENTS		
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	3. INSURANCE (Give pa	rticulars; state where po	licies are)	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	4. TAXES (Amount and	where payable)	位的是主要的证明。由于可以	
是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	5. ENCUMBRANCES (In	cluding any unregistered	claims or deposit of title	deed)

CIVIM ON VAN SUCH PROPERTY  THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR	
SES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	нов
and grand to which the charter of the charter the char	7/2
ENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED.  ENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED.  ENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED.	CIAE
ARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	/a ai
	entermely divis
-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).	-aus
-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	LVIS
DLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS.  TICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID.  TEMANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	PAR
TICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: TE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.	LVII PAR
DLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS.  TICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID.  TRANAUTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, tent and to what date paid)	EVE.
ATION AND DESCRIPTION.  TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)  TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	SLVIS SVB.
ENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED  TICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  TICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  TICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  TICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  TICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	EWI LEWI LEWI LEWI

Dated this / Al day of Nov, 1942.

(Signature) 4, jakokard

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Date Oct 28/13 Our File No. 14904 TAKAHASHI. Male - Female (check) Registration No. 01762 231 E. 2nd auc. City mas. 7/12 Neturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Present Address #05322 Merried - Single (check) Name of Husband\_\_\_ .Name of Father Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Additional Information

an the list

File No. 14904

February 26, 1946.

RE: Yoshinago TAKAHASHI, Reg. No. 01762

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area of British Columbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no fire insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

February 26, 1946.

GBS:LBM

G.B. Spail

This Page revends no cloba against the above parison. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the G. B. Spein

## PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 14904

February 26, 1946.

### RE: Yoshinago TAKAHASHI, meg. No. 01762

- CHATTELS: The above, who made his declaration to the "ustodian on November lst, 1942, and was evacuated on March 7th, 1942, declared the following:

  75 Earthen flower pots
  3 Cold frame windows
  left at his home at 414 West 6th Ave., Vancouver, B.C.
  These articles were of insufficient value to justify the expense of moving to "ustodian warehouse. They were allowed to remain in the garden at this address.
- SPECIFIED A radio surrendered by the above to the R.V.M.P., was turned over ARTICLES: by them to the Custodian on June 16/44, and sold at auction for the net sum of \$38.07, and this amount credited to his account.
- LIFE The above declared a life insurance policy with the Montreal Life INSURANCE: Insurance. No details were given. This did not come under the control of the Sustadian.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

February 26, 1946.

GBS:LBM

GBS:LBM

### SUPPLEMENTARY SUMMARY

April 11, 1947.

On April 1, 1946 the balance standing to the credit of Yoshinage TAMAHASHI was sent to him. He acknowledged receipt of this but asked on behalf of his wife, Chizuko, File 10486, for information regarding chattels which she had declared as having left at 414 West 6th. Ave. These chattels were found to have been mixed with those of Yoshimi Henry TAMAHASHI, File 12621, brother of Yoshimaga. Before the question of the chattels was settled, Henry Yoshimi TAMAHASHI returned to Japan. Mrs. Chizuko was asked to select from the auution sheetsthe items which belonged to her and make a statutory declaration to that effect. This was done and the net sum of \$63.93 transferred to her account. She asked for information regarding two silver trophy cups. These ca not be located nor is there any record of their being moved to the Warehouse.

C. Guard

MEMORANDUM

August 10, 1943.

TO: File No. 14904

FROM: Specified Articles Department

Re: TAKAHASHI Yoshinago Reg. #01762

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

General Electric Radio

\$50.00

HS

RADIO

I show by winding fully to 1911 the commen or

ALL DESCRIPTION

Charles Transport (17)

LEGRA DEL GETAG

- Bg. In. 1970

- Pap. Do. (1972)

A COUNTY OF COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

Constitution of the control of the c

Mary Indian

> on file at this dates

# Royal Canadian Mounted Police

\$ Vancanam RC ma 91042
 SHINAGA TAKAHASHI  BANG VON FORMAN, A.C.  E. Male A. Marine Marin
Dollars,
Signature 9/7 711 La Cart.

REGISTRATION NO. 00002

PERSON MON

The following chartels were sold by public question at the Pomol Statemberry, Bosch 307 L. 1941

O SE ENSEZOONES

\$ 45.00

Total

(Austinneeria Peas \$2.50
Less Expenses: (Advantisings 1.11
(Covings 0.22
(Otorage) 1.00

Let Proceeds Credited:

45.00 5 6.03 8 30.07

Members of Custodian Staff Present. It. Wills
Extracted from Auctioneering List No. Vancouver, 27
Pomarks.

# ROTAL CARADIAN ROCKTED POLICE.

HEADOUARTERS Pile DIVISION and File No. 31te. 61/62 Re: 100 On2626.001.33	No.	SUB-DIV'N and File No. Thronouser  DETACHMENT and File No. Callaba  DATE Anna 16th 19th  CANADAS June 16th Avon Vencouvery Red.
Came into possession	Needed	Wing described goods by  Group by comer a  State Authority from whom secret and place of solutory
		General Schottete Redio #525.

(Information supplied by Ins. Co.)

## LIFE DISURANCE

Yoshinaga Takahashi Pile No. N+ 14904
Mew Denver PL Reg. No. 01762

Montreal Life Ins. Co. Agency

Policy No. 43467

Premium - \$ 52.35

Annually, Semi-annually or monthly Payable:

Month September

REMARKS:

Letter , and 1819/43

14904 October 16, 1943. Mr. Yoshinaga TAKAHASHI, Registration No. 01762. New Denver, B. C. Dear Sirt Will you please, by return mail, fill up, sign and return to us two copies of the enclosed forms being careful to enter the details of your Life Insurance Policy on page three of the form. Under the heading "Personal Property Owned" on page two please give a description of your radio. We have already written to you twice requesting you to register your assets with us but we have so far received no reply. Yours truly, D. M. Chope, Administration Department. DMC/HMS Enes.

Later to the state of the state Porterior E.C. The will start the second second second second call come the time of ment if you designed in product plant promise and the recognition and the property of the property. Generally, M. Frenchine Jeans Form. Andis)

Dear Referred Appearance of the second of th Setter deled, the 16th of february. I am sending said receipt and would be very gled if you will send wer the money. immediately on recovery lette is we be very much in med of money. 7 Land Your Y TAKAHASHI Mondo Temly POPOFT SZOCEN / J. Jakadada B.C.

February 23, 1946. EVACUATION SECTION Office of the Gustodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sires Please send me my credit balance derived from the sale of my radio. I would like to use it towards paying for my glasses. beloged you will find my radio receipt. An early remittance will be greatly appreciated. Yours truly, Yoshinaga TAKAHASHI Bncl. 1 Popoff, Blecan, B. C.



CANADA

# DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

360 Homer Street

VANCOUVER, B.C.

EVACUATION SECTION

Ree'd APR 1 1946

File No. 14904

Ans. Referred Management

30th Merch 1946

Attention: Mr. G. B. Spain.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sir,

Re: Yoshinaga TAKAHASHI Reg. No. 01762 Your File No. 14904

We have now been advised by our Slocan Welfare Manager that the above-named man has broken his glasses and must remain unemployed until these are replaced.

Under these circumstances, we shall feel obliged if you will forward him the amount of \$38.07 now standing to his credit.

Yours truly,

Mikroum

M. L. Brown, Office Manager,

MMS/CM

april 14th 1946

Office of the Custodian 506 Poyd Bank Bly. Vorcour. B.C.

**EVACUATION SECTION** Rec'd. APR 2 0 1946 ..... File No. 14 90 # 10486 Reterred Apacinu

Dear Diro:

Received the Chaque of\$38.07. J Rusy acknowledge the Olegen, and y Confirm that the articles Which Cett by me were of insufficient value.

Who is ill and is nursing in Slosen Haspital new . I inquire you about what secome of her kousehold Joans (listed in other paper or copy) which she registered to The Custodier on June 8th 1942. These articles were Rest in Centre Gedroom, on upstein, at 414 West Sind Ove, Vencouver, when she evacuated from praticles area Please give herdinformation as early as passible. will on greatly appreciated

> your truly godinage jakalashi Reg. + 01762 Streen. B.C.

List of Onticles 1 Litchen toole Ettle toble Kitchen Clairs double bed Gerdening tools 4 rates. 2 should, 2 hour. I manusefako 1 pick. 2 sprayers. 1 Box China Ware 1 80 (2 Silver cups (trophy) & Books , pirtue 1 fox Christmas ornaments ironing brand Kitchen Carinet I tox Kitchen atensils 11 window states 3 flower vases Cool broket garage tin step letter Centern 2 Case green house glass Commo ,

April 20th, 1946. Mr. Toshinago TAKAHASHI, Reg. Bo. 01762, SLOCAN, B.C. Dear Sire We have your letter of the 14th instent regarding conttels left stored in a room at Ald West oth Avenue. When this property was sold it was necessary to remove all the mattels to Gustodism werehouse. As the chattels did not have separate identification, everything was sold in the name of the owner of the house of Tomini TAXABASHI. He are propered to send the auction sheets to his shemever he sends us a request, and as your are all in the Slocan district, you will be able to examine the auction lists and separate the articles. If you will advise us regarding correct ownership of the chattels, we will make edjustments in the accounts. Yours truly, G. B. Spain Protection Department. GBS: LBH  COPT (Original on File 14904)

Popoff, Slocan, B.C. July 17, 1946.

A. G. McArthur, Esq., Dept. of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Hastings & Granville, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: File Bo. 12621 - 14904 Montreal Life Insurance Pol.#43468 and cash surrender for \$838.00

Complying with your request, I. Yoshinaga Takahashi, being the brother of Yoshimi Takahashi, and the beneficiary of the above policy, hereby acknowledge and authorize you to credit the full amount of \$838.00 to his account.

Yours very truly,

"Yoshinaga Takahashi" Reg. No. 01762

Popoff, Slocan, B. C., July 17th 1986

A. C. Moarthur Requi Dopt. of the Secretary of State Office of the Custodian, 506 Boyal Bank Bldg., Mastings & Granville, Vencouver, B. C.

Dear Sire

Ro: Pilo No. 12621 - 14904 Montreel Life Insurance Policy No. 43468 And Gush Surrender for \$ 838.00

Complying with your request, I, Yoshinaga Takahashi, being the brother of Yoshimi Sukahashi, and the beneficiary of the above policy, hereby seknowledge and authorize you to credit the full amount of \$ 838.00, to his account.

Yours very truly,

Ynhinga Intelach.

12621 - 10466 - 14904 February 10, 1947. ir. Toshinago Talabanci, Charles to 1969 Dear Stre Plants refer to our letter to you of April 20, 1946 in connection with chattels declared by your wife, Chimne Takabashi, at Al4 Best 6th Avenue, left at the house of your brother, festing Takabashi, at Al4 Best 6th Avenue, Takabasher, B. C., and later removed with goods belonging to your wife ast sold at public austion. The proceeds from the sale of these goods were credited to Southest Takabashi's account and we now wish to according correct expecting of the Steam sold and transfer to your wife's account the funds derived from the ate of mole witch belonged to her. To are enclosing bereath the austion shorts in connection with the above-modificati goods and sould sak you to have your side exactine them ease-fully and orite her same expectite each them stick belonged to her, he would them sak you to have her list the goods which the checked on the attetion streets as belonging to her, on the attented Statutory Designation, sign it before a formar Public is said for the Province of Gueboo, and return the original to this office together with the suction shoots on which she has elected the items belanging to here After to have received the Statutory Declaration and scetter shoets, duly completed, to will then be in a position to transfer to Mrs. Chismo Take-backi's account the funds derived from the sale of chattels shick belonged to her. Should your offe require my and stores in the proper confiction of the Statutory Declaration to topics that the get in touch with the Supervisor at Forther. If you wish to folior the author up further there is no reason shy you should not communicate with your brother, Toshini, in Japan, and if he authorized us to do so we would be willing to transfer to your wife's account all the funds derived from the sale of chattels at metics in located Takabashi's name. A stamped and addressed envelope to enclosed for your convenience in realying. lours truly. S. Robertson, Statutory Declaration (in duplicate)

April 11, 1947. Hally Mary State Bro. Chipuko TAKARASIT, Reg. No. 09327, Parchen, P.Q. Door Meduca We acknowledge receipt of your letter of March 31 to and of the statutory declaration which was attached. We have now transferred to your account the proceeds of the items you indicated belonged to you, namely 279,85 less proportionate expenses of \$15.92, making a met \$65.93. Our cheque in t to amount is enclosed. This closes your secount with this office. Regarding the silver trophy caps which you enculred about, this office has no record of having noved them from 414 float oth. Avenue and me regret that we cannot hele you in this com ection. Yours truly, F. Matheson. Office of the Custodian. Enclosure (1) 

May 17th, 1949. Mrs. Chisuko TAKAHASHI. Roge Bo. 05322. Dear Mada We wish to advise that on May 17th, 1949, we shipped to you prepaid, via Canadian Pacific Express, three parcels containing goods which were in our storage. When said parcels are received by you, please asknow-ledge receipt of same for our records. In the event that one or more items of any value do not belong to you, please communicate with this office by mail on the Contestion is electing out his storage varieties in Vencius. It may be that you will find some means of identification on an amminotion of the contents and in that case we should be advised in your letter. You might also advise us at the same time whether unidentifiable items are of little or no value and would not justify further obipping charges. lours truly, W. J. Johnston, Office of the Custodian. WJJ/ER